
Årsregnskap  2023

RESULTATREGNSKAP 2023 2022

Salgs og driftsinntekter
Medlemskontingent 1 183 819         1 128 554         
Tilskudd komunen 1 842 463         297 478            
Tilskudd fylke 123 400 40 900
Tilskudd DnT 489 570            629 976            
Tilskudd andre 1 120 783         365 244
Varesalg hytter 130 144            115 199            
Salg tursenter 143 978            136 738            
Leieinntekter 572 645            272 215            
Andre inntekter 219 861            470 732            

5 826 663         3 457 036         

Driftskostnader
Varekjøp 157 887            187 225            
Beholdningsendring varelager 11 784              -174 489           
Kostnader turer og arrangement 127 638            448 702            
Lønn og sosiale kostnader 1 145 221         979 543            
Vedlikehold hytter 276 067            350 755            
Vedlikehold løyper 262 158            261 216            
Avskrivninger transportmidler 79 460              86 920              
Inventar 38 503              58 308              
Møter og kurs 121 492            143 600            
Driftsmateriell 160 836            170 247            
Bilgodtgjørelse 63 807              53 606              
Reisekostnader 125 218            17 920              
Annonser 104 464            183 838            
Forsikringer 89 231              79 976              
Leie lokaler 107 859            93 252              
Strøm 92 055              99 615              
Honorar 100 270            148 702            
EDB-kostnader 87 446              82 592              
Kostnader Bøkeskogen 2 198 103         65 043              
Andre driftskostnader 216 038            212 179            

SUM DRIFTSKOSTNADER 5 565 537         3 548 750         

DRIFTSRESULTAT 261 126            -91 714             

Finansinntekter / kostnader
Finansinntekter 37 294              10 809              

ÅRETS RESULTAT 298 420            -80 905             







Budsjett 2024

Regnskap Budsjett

RESULTATREGNSKAP 2023 2024

Salgs og driftsinntekter
Medlemskontingent 1 183 819      1 200 000      
Tilskudd komunen 1 842 463      250 000         
Tilskudd fylke 123 400         80 000
Tilskudd DnT 489 570         400 000
Tilskudd andre 1 120 783      500 000
Varesalg hytter 130 144         125 000         
Salg tursenter 143 978         145 000         
Leieinntekter 572 645         300 000         
Andre inntekter 219 861         300 000         

5 826 663      3 300 000      

Driftskostnader
Varekjøp 157 887         185 000         
Beholdningsendring varelager 11 784           -25 000          
Kostnader turer og arrangement 127 638         135 000         
Lønn og sosiale kostnader 1 145 221      1 362 308      
Vedlikehold hytter 276 067         390 000         
Vedlikehold løyper 262 158         300 000         
Avskrivninger 79 460           0
Inventar 38 503           50 000           
Møter og kurs 121 492         125 000         
Driftsmateriell 160 836         165 000         
Bilgodtgjørelse 63 807           50 000           
Reisekostnader 125 218         75 000           
Annonser 104 464         50 000           
Forsikringer 89 231           95 000           
Leie lokaler 107 859         120 000         
Strøm 92 055           100 000         
Honorar 100 270         210 000         
EDB-kostnader 87 446           100 000         
Kostnader Bøkeskogen 2 198 103      200 000         
Andre driftskostnader 216 038         365 000         

SUM DRIFTSKOSTNADER 5 565 537      4 052 308      

DRIFTSRESULTAT 261 126         -752 308        
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